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hereby appropriated for building .said levee including 
the expenses paid to the commissioners and engineer, 
shall be created or incurred. 

SEcrioN 4. The commissioners and constituted Ihall have free 

authorities of the town of Lewiston, provided for by I  
this act, are hereby authorized to enter upon and pass 
over any inclosuro or lauds, together with all needful 
aid, for the purpose of locating, constructing, repair-
ing and maintaining said levee. 

SEcrforr 5. For the purpose of acquiring title to Eminent do. 

any real estate that may be necessary for the construc- 
tion of the levee hereby provided for, the provisions 
of chapter 87 of the revised statutes of Wisconsin, re-
lating to acquiring land by right of eminent domain, 
are hereby declared applicable to and a part of this 
act 

SEcTiorr 6. The commissioners appointed under Cc4DIAnsati°11' 

this act shall not be entitled to more than five dollars 
per day while discharging any duty under this act, nor 
pay for more than twelve days each while so engaged : 
provided, however, that they may uppoint one of their 
number superintendent of construction, who shall be 
entitled to such compensation as the other commission-
ers may determine to be reasonable and just, and shall 
be approved by the governor. 

SEcrforr 7. Tbis act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 17, 1882. 

[No. 110, 8.] 	 [Published March 28, 1 2.] 
CHAPTER 139. 

AN ACT to amend section 685 of the revised statutes, entitled 
"of the militia." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SitcrfoN 1. Section 635 of the revised statutes of Ingirrazdtc the 

the year 1878, is hereby amended by adding thereto at 
the end thereof the following : Provided, whenever it 
shall appear to the satisfaction of the governor that any 
of the payments or allowances authorized by this chap-
ter for armory rent and expenses clothing fund or sub-
sistence allowances, shall have been withheld from any 
company by reason of any failure in compliance with 
any of the requirements of this chapter, not arising 
from any defect in the organization, discipline or in-
struction of such company ; nor for any reason affecting 
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the efficiency of such company as a part of the national 
guard ; then and in such case theaocounts of such com-
pany, with the certificate of the governor thereto an-
nexed, stating that such payment and allowance has 
not been withheld for any of the causes hereinbefore 
mentioned, may be audited by the secretary of state, 
and when so audited shall be paid out of the state 
treasury to the commanding officer of such company, 
on such vouchers and receipts as the governor may di-
rect; provide" further, that the allowance of any such 
account shall not cause any greater expenditure on ac-
count of the national guard than is allowed by the 
provisions of this chapter in case all of its technical re-
quirements are fully met ; provided further, that appli-
cation for such compensation and proof of facts upon 
which it is based be filed with the governor within 
thirty days from the date of the passage of this act. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effeA and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 17, 1882. 

Ilatn evert 
• 	be held. 

[No. 148, 8.] 	 [Published March 21, 1882.1 

CHAPTER 140. 
AN ACT to repeal section 5 of chapter 87 of the laws of Wis-

consin for the year A. D. 1881, entitled an act to change the 
third and fourth judicial circuits and to create the thirteenth 
Judicial circuit, and to amend section 2424 of chapter 113 of 
the revised statutes of Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. So much of section 2424 of chapter 113 

of the revised statutes of Wisconsin as relates to the 
third circuit of the circuit courts of the state of Wis-
consin i3 hereby amended to be and read as follows: 
Third circuit. In the county of Calumet, on the first 
Monday in January and the third Monday in May. in 
the county of Green Lake, on the third Monday; in Jan-
uary and the first Mcnday in June. In the county of 
Winnebago, on the Monday next after the first Tues-
day in April and the second Monday in November. 

SECTION 2. Section 5 of chapter 37 of the laws of 
Wisconsin for 1S81, entitled an act to change the third 
and fourth judicial circuits and to create the thirteenth 
judicial circuit is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 17, 1882. 


